
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 09/08/25

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 496,697

Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 521,532
1 09/08/25 Mon $26,114,382 $19,341,957 $20,000,000 $9,200,000 2.178 4.4% 4.4% 3rd Payment 547,609
2 09/10/25 Wed $19,443,865 $33,743,309 $33,000,000 $15,200,000 2.178 3.3% 7.5% 4th Payment 574,989
3 09/13/25 Sat $19,648,588 $48,296,292 $44,000,000 $20,200,000 2.178 3.3% 10.6% 5th Payment 603,739

-52.29% 3.73% 4 09/15/25 Mon $12,460,316 $57,525,187 $54,000,000 $24,800,000 2.178 2.1% 12.4% 6th Payment 633,926
-26.75% 5.00% 5 09/17/25 Wed $14,241,786 $68,073,552 $65,000,000 $29,800,000 2.178 2.4% 14.6% 7th Payment 665,622

5.46% 2.41% 6 09/20/25 Sat $20,722,100 $83,421,645 $80,000,000 $36,700,000 2.178 3.5% 17.5% 8th Payment 698,903
6.21% 5.67% 7 09/22/25 Mon $13,234,672 $93,224,077 $90,000,000 $41,300,000 2.178 2.2% 19.4% 9th Payment 733,848

11.57% 7.68% 8 09/24/25 Wed $15,888,862 $104,992,370 $101,000,000 $46,400,000 2.178 2.7% 21.5% 10th Payment 770,541
7.80% 5.96% 9 09/27/25 Sat $22,338,770 $121,537,871 $118,000,000 $54,200,000 2.178 3.8% 24.5% 11th Payment 809,068
7.59% 6.69% 10 09/29/25 Mon $14,239,658 $130,890,595 $128,000,000 $58,800,000 2.178 2.4% 26.3% 12th Payment 849,521
0.85% 2.46% 11 10/01/25 Wed $16,024,704 $141,363,428 $140,000,000 $64,300,000 2.178 2.7% 28.3% 13th Payment 891,997
4.69% 2.50% 12 10/04/25 Sat $23,387,138 $156,647,929 $155,000,000 $71,200,000 2.178 3.9% 31.1% 14th Payment 936,597
9.87% 7.50% 13 10/06/25 Mon $15,645,776 $166,873,117 $162,000,000 $74,400,000 2.178 2.6% 32.9% 15th Payment 983,427

13.47% 10.00% 14 10/08/25 Wed $18,183,506 $178,756,821 $174,000,000 $79,900,000 2.178 3.1% 35.0% 16th Payment 1,032,598
7.62% 6.90% 15 10/11/25 Sat $25,170,308 $195,206,700 $190,000,000 $87,200,000 2.178 4.2% 37.7% 17th Payment 1,084,228

12.98% 8.00% 16 10/13/25 Mon $17,677,380 $206,759,629 $203,000,000 $93,200,000 2.178 3.0% 39.6% 18th Payment 1,138,439
8.47% 6.74% 17 10/15/25 Wed $19,722,804 $219,649,330 $216,000,000 $99,200,000 2.178 3.3% 41.6% 19th Payment 1,195,361

13.71% 8.27% 18 10/18/25 Sat $28,620,138 $238,353,821 $234,000,000 $107,400,000 2.178 4.8% 44.4% 20th Payment 1,255,129
4.98% 7.45% 19 10/20/25 Mon $18,557,912 $251,499,024 $248,000,000 $113,900,000 2.178 3.1% 46.1% 21st Payment 1,317,886
7.96% 5.00% 20 10/22/25 Wed $21,293,248 $267,268,882 $264,000,000 $121,200,000 2.178 3.6% 48.0% 22nd Payment 1,383,780
5.28% 5.00% 21 10/25/25 Sat $30,131,400 $289,584,517 $288,000,000 $132,200,000 2.178 5.0% 50.7% 23rd Payment 1,452,969

10.38% 6.23% 22 10/27/25 Mon $20,484,372 $304,755,560 $308,000,000 $141,400,000 2.178 3.4% 52.4% 24th Payment 1,525,618
8.79% 6.55% 23 10/29/25 Wed $23,165,724 $321,912,359 $325,000,000 $149,200,000 2.178 3.9% 54.2% 25th Payment 1,601,899

10.01% 8.00% 24 11/01/25 Sat $33,147,576 $346,461,937 $350,000,000 $160,700,000 2.178 5.5% 56.7% 26th Payment 1,681,994
6.62% 7.01% 25 11/03/25 Mon $21,841,312 $362,637,923 $364,000,000 $167,100,000 2.178 3.7% 58.3% 27th Payment 1,766,093
7.53% 5.25% 26 11/05/25 Wed $24,909,618 $381,086,303 $384,000,000 $176,300,000 2.178 4.2% 60.1% 28th Payment 1,854,398

15.95% 10.51% 27 11/08/25 Sat $38,436,064 $409,552,695 $410,000,000 $188,200,000 2.178 6.4% 62.6% 29th Payment 1,947,118
18.44% 15.05% 28 11/10/25 Mon $25,869,490 $428,712,078 $426,000,000 $195,600,000 2.178 4.3% 64.2% 30th Payment 2,044,474
18.56% 14.27% 29 11/12/25 Wed $29,532,078 $450,583,983 $449,000,000 $206,200,000 2.178 4.9% 66.0%
10.47% 10.00% 30 11/15/25 Sat $42,459,222 $482,031,658 $482,000,000 $221,300,000 2.178 7.0% 68.4% Total 33,000,000
24.44% 18.61% 31 11/17/25 Mon $32,192,040 $505,875,112 $501,000,000 $230,000,000 2.178 5.4% 70.1%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,200,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 9/8/2025


